
Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units – 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average

Normal 5,283.1

2015 5,555.5

2016 5,626.5

2017 5,582.5

2017

% of Normal 105.7%

% of 2016 99.2%

% of 2015 100.5%

Cumulative Heat Units

March 1 - September 15, 2017



Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units – 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average
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March 1 - 15 70.7 40.9 191.5 191.5 68.0 45.3 205.0 205.0 68.4 41.0 175.4 175.4

March 16 - 31 70.4 46.4 247.0 438.5 74.0 43.5 252.0 457.0 71.1 42.9 223.9 399.3

April 1 - 15 72.5 45.4 239.5 678.0 78.0 51.9 329.5 786.5 72.7 44.4 233.3 632.6

April 16 - 30 75.9 48.2 286.0 964.0 80.1 47.1 308.5 1,095.0 76.7 46.3 277.8 910.4

May 1 - 15 80.7 51.9 349.5 1,313.5 83.3 55.7 397.0 1,492.0 82.2 50.3 348.5 1,258.9

May 16 - 31 86.1 53.9 432.5 1,746.0 85.8 54.6 435.0 1,927.0 84.3 53.2 411.6 1,670.5

June 1 - 15 86.3 53.9 406.5 2,152.5 93.8 60.9 515.5 2,442.5 88.8 56.3 443.2 2,113.7

June 16 - 30 97.9 64.1 570.0 2,722.5 96.7 61.2 539.0 2,981.5 92.6 58.2 486.2 2,599.9

July 1 - 15 98.3 63.6 569.5 3,292.0 95.3 59.7 518.0 3,499.5 95.7 61.2 531.7 3,131.6

July 16 - 31 97.4 61.8 586.0 3,878.0 98.9 61.3 594.0 4,093.5 96.6 63.2 590.6 3,722.2

August 1 - 15 96.0 64.9 561.5 4,439.5 97.3 60.2 536.0 4,629.5 94.7 60.5 519.5 4,241.8

August 16 - 31 96.3 63.8 592.5 5,032.0 96.0 61.4 571.0 5,200.5 95.0 60.8 557.7 4,799.5

Sept 1 - 15 94.1 65.3 550.5 5,582.5 89.4 53.4 426.0 5,626.5 92.2 58.3 483.6 5,283.1

2017 2016 15 Year Average


